# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Bristol	06/14/2007
Daniel L. Odell	06/04/2007
Steven Fisher	06/15/2007
Monique Chatterjee	05/30/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280508

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: thoward@bannerwitcoff.com

Steve S. Chang Correspondent Name: 1100 13th St. N.W. Address Line 1:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.03431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve S. Chang

Total Attachments: 4

source=3431execassign#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019551 FRAME: 0467** 

500313518

source=3431execassign#page2.tif source=3431execassign#page3.tif source=3431execassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019551 FRAME: 0468

MS Docket No. [320825.01] OC Docket No.. [013797.03431]

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

application entitled "ELECTRON will be filed v authorizes, a Witcoff, LTD who are asso (U.S. Serial N U.S. Serial N was filed on is filed concu- Microsoft Corpora successors and assigns ("ASSIG	ATTERJEE, Peter BRISTOL. Dan ODELL and Steven FISHER subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent IC MOUSE" ("APPLICATION"), which:  Without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR herebond requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & 1100 13th Street NW Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, ocisted with customer number 28319, to insert here in parentheols No. 29/280,508, filled 5/30/07) this APPLICATION's lumber and filling date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No; and was given U.S. Serial No; trently herewith; tion, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its SNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
applications and patents derived states, its territories, and all fore For good and value by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR entire and exclusive rights, title a	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other itherefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United ign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); table consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agree making and prosecution of the Ai	is to execute all instruments and documents required for the PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation harefrom, and for the number of protecting and perfecting title to
5/20/07 DATE	Monique CHATTER/EE
DATE	Peter BRISTOL
DATE	Dan ODELL
DATE	Steven FISHER

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matt application entitled "ELECTRONIC MOUSE will be filed without this authorizes, and requests	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby s. ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. <u>29/28</u> 0	Street NW Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis 0.508, filed 05/30/2007 ) this APPLICATION's filing date, when known;
is filed concurrently here Microsoft Corporation, a Was successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	vas given U.S. Serial No; ewith; shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, States, its territories, and all foreign countrie For good and valuable consid by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby	such as continuing applications, in and for the United is ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execut making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ie all instruments and documents required for the N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES)
	5077117 LaCy.
DATE	Monique CHATTERJEE
DATE  6/14/07  DATE	Peter BRISTOL
DATE	Dan ODELL
DATE	Steven FISHER

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject application entitled "ELECTRONIC MC will be filed without authorizes, and rec Witcoff, LTD., 1100 who are associated (U.S. Serial No. 20	RJEE, Peter BRISTOL, Dan ODELL and Steven FISHER matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent DUSE" ("APPLICATION"), which: this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & 13" Street NW Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, d with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis 9/280 508, filed _5/30/2007) this APPLICATION's r and filing date, when known;
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" exclusive rights, title and interest in the applications and patents derived there	and was given U.S. Serial No, / herewith;  a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its  ), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and  e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other from, such as continuing applications, in and for the United nuntries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable of by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he entire and exclusive rights, title and int APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to emaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged creby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the crest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and execute all instruments and documents required for the CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation rom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
DATE	Monique CHATTERJEE
G/4/07	Daniel L. Odly
DATE	Dan ODELL Steven FISHER

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter application entitled "ELECTRONIC MOUSE will be filed without this cauthorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 <sup>th</sup> who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. 29/280	E, Peter BRISTOL, Dan ODELL and Steven FISHER er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent E" ("APPLICATION"), which: executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Street NW Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, a customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis 0.508, filed 5/30/2007 this APPLICATION's filing date, when known;
is filed concurrently here Microsoft Corporation, a Was successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e exclusive rights, title and interest in the INV	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its entified to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United
For good and valuable consists the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby entire and exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execumaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and te all instruments and documents required for the DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
DATE	Monique CHATTERJEE
DATE	Peter BRISTOL
DATE 6/15/07	Dan ODELL
DATE	Steven FISHER

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 07/12/2007**